
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2486
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
ROB ON NH 86
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Rail Over Bridge (ROB) has been sanctioned on railway crossing No.30 under National Highway No.86 near Makronia Railway Station of Katni-Bina Rail section in Jabalpur division of West-Central Railway; and

(b) if so, the details of agreement between Railways and National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) alongwith the action taken till now by Railways and NHAI after the agreement?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. So far, no proposal has been received from State Govt./National Highway Authority of India (NHAI).

(b) Does not arise.
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